COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 13779-13782/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2011 in WAN No.2592/2009, AN No.2593/2009 & dated 11/01/2013 in RP No.147/2012 & RP No.1361/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K. JAYARAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.1-2 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv. Ms. Kheyali Sarkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that no award has been passed in respect of 8 guntas of land, on which the petitioners are claiming right.

Learned senior counsel also submitted that the petitioners are still in possession of the said property.

In such circumstances, to ascertain the correct position, we are inclined to issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo, as it obtains today, for a period of one month.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

| |(RENUKA SADANA)

|COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER

1

www.ecourtsindia.com