S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26374-26377/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2011 in WA Nos. 2592-2593 of 2009 and order dated 11/01/2013 in RP Nos. 147 and 1361 of 2012 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K. JAYARAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv. Mr. A.V. Manavalan, Adv.

for Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

for Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar and Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., counsel appearing for the petitioner and respondent, have circulated letters praying for time for filing rejoinder affidavit and counter affidavit respectively.

...2/-

: 2 :

As prayed, adjourned for four weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master