SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26374-26377/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2011 in AN No. 2592/2009,06/07/2011 in AN No. 2593/2009,11/01/2013 in RP No. 147/2012,11/01/2013 in RP No. 1361/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

K. JAYARAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Jit Pani, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Malavalan, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to enable him to take appropriate steps to have the $6^{\rm th}$ respondent served and file additional documents. List thereafter.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[SAROJ SAINI]
COURT MASTER