SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 26374-26377/2013

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. (with interim relief and office report) Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

Date: 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

K. JAYARAM & ORS.

Ms Jennifer John, Adv. Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr M Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv. Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv. Mr Soumyajit Pani, Adv. Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete in respect of respondent nos. 3,4

and 6 but no one has put in appearance.

In respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 5 despite order

counter affidavit has not been filed.

As last opportunity, the Ld. Counsel for respondent

No.5 to file counter affidavit within two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 23.2.2015.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.01.13

10:57:08 IST

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar